Aramex We're expecting high volumes of parcels to be sent through our local,
NEWCASTLE

national and global network in the lead-up to the festive season.
2023 To ensure deliveries arrive before Christmas, please send by the cut-off dates listed below.

International cut-off dates Christmas trading hours

Fri 17 Nov Canada, Ireland, Major European locations, UK, USA, Monday 25 - Tuesday 26 December 2023 Closed - Public holiday
Rest of world (excluding New Zealand and Asia)

Wednesday 27 - Friday 29 December 2023 Normal operating hours

Mon 4 Dec New Zealand, Asia
Monday 1 January 2024 Closed - Public holiday
National cut-off dates - Economy National cut-off dates [Eiluilis
<) For VIP treatment, choose Aramex Priority Delivery Service.
Country New South Wales¥, Country Queensland*, "ﬂ Skip the queue with parcels sorted and loaded first.

Mon 27 Nov | Country Tasmania*, Country Victoria*, Country Western Australia*

and Northern Territory*
Parcel Destination
Mon 11 Dec Perth

Wed 13 Dec Perth

Wed 13 Dec Devonport, Hobart, Launceston

Fri15D D nport, H rt, Laun n
Thu 14 Dec Adelaide, Cairns 15 Dec evonport, Hobart, Launcesto

Fri 15 Dec Bendigo, Geelong, Orange, Riverina, Townsville Mon 18 Dec | Adelaide, Cairns

Albury, Capricorn Coast, Canberra, Mackay, Maryborough, Tue 19 Dec Bendigo, Geelong, Orange, Riverina, Townsville
Melbourne, Sunshine Coast, Toowoomba, Wide Bay, Wollongong

Mon 18 Dec

Wed 20 Dec Albury, Canberra, Capricorn Coast, Mackay, Maryborough,
Brisbane, Central Coast, Coffs Harbour, Gold Coast, Northern Rivers, Melbourne, Sunshine Coast, Toowoomba, Wide Bay, Wollongong
Tue 19 Dec :

Port Macquarie, Sydney

Thu 21 Dec Brisbane, Central Coast, Coffs Harbour, Gold Coast, Newcastle,
Wed 20 Dec  Newcastle Northern Rivers, Port Macquarie, Sydney
We're scaling up our fleet to deliver the volumes expected before Christmas.
Our network is ready to deliver to your customers. dl'dmex

*Deliveries into country areas outside of our network may be made by third party agents, and this may impact on delivery times. Please send your parcels as early as
possible to ensure your best chance of delivery by 22 December. AThese dates should serve as a guide only and do not indicate guaranteed delivery by 22 December.






